8128906 DM

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DRAFTED BY, RECORDING WA RAAL:

REQUESTED BY AND AFTER “ “
RECORDING RETURN TO: Doc#: 0615933212 Fee: $42.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/08/2006 01:11 PM Pg: 1010

MAYER, BROWN, ROWE & MAW LLP
71 S. Wacker Dr.

Chicago, Hlinois 60606

Attn: Rex A. Palmer, Esq.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO-MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

Dated as-of June 5, 2006
Amorig
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY ot personally but solely as trustee
under Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1998 and kiowp-as Trust No. 1105116,
as Mortgagor

and

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, as Agent, as Mor(gasee

Box 400-CTCC

1326966 04248141




0615933212 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT
OF LEASES AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND FIXTURE FILING

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING (this “Amendment”), is made as
of June 5, 2006 by and among CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, not personally
but solely as trustee (herein in such capacity, together with its successors in trust and assigns, the
“Mortgazoi’), under Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1998 and known as Trust No. 1105116
(the “Trust”yhaving its offices at 171 North Clark Street, Chicago, lllinois 60601 (herein,
together wit'l ifs successors and assigns, the “Mortgagor™), having its office at 2011 North
Southport Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60614, and THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, as
collateral agent, (agiein in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such
capacity, called the “Agent”), for itself and the other Lenders (defined below), located at 50
South LaSalle Street, Citicago, llinois 60673.

RECITALS:

A. Original Credit Agreement and Amended and Restated Credit Agreement. A.
Finkl & Sons Co. (the “Company™), the./zent, and certain financial institutions, as lenders,
entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of October 18, 2004 (the “Original Credit Agreement”),
pursuant to which the lenders agreed 1o make toans (the “Restated Loans”) to and issue letters of
credit for the account of the Company in the aggreiate amount of up to $24,000,000. The
Original Credit Agreement was amended, restated apd replaced by that certain Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement (the “Amended and Restated Credit Agreement”), dated as of June 3,
2006, pursuant to which the lenders agreed to make loans/ic-and issue letters of credit for the
account of the Company in the aggregate amount of up to $37,009,000. The Restated Loans are
due and payable no later than October 16, 2006, and shall be evidinced by notes (collectively,
the “Restated Notes” and individually a “Restated Note”), made ty the Company in favor of the
Lenders in the aggregate amount of $37,000,000. The rate of interest ¢ayzble on the Restated
Loans varies from time to time as provided in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement.

B. Original Morteage. The Mortgagor executed and delivered to the’ Agent that
certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixtuie Filing (as
heretofore the “Qriginal Mortgage™), dated as of October 18, 2004. The Original Mortzage was
recorded on October 28, 2004 with the Cook County, Illinois Register of Deeds as Docuient
No. 0430235243, The Original Mortgage encumbers the real estate described on Exhibit A
hereto.

C.  This Amendment. The Mortgagor and the Agent have agreed to enter into this
Amendment so that the Original Mortgage will reflect the changes effected by the Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and
the Agent agree as follows:

1326966 04248141




0615933212 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. The term “Credit Agreement” as used in the Original Mortgage shall mean the
Amended and Restated Credit Agreement.

2. The term “Notes” as used in the Original Mortgage shall mean the Restated
Notes, and the term “Note” shall mean a Restated Note.

3. The term “Loans” as used in the Original Mortgage shall mean the Restated
Loans.

4. The term “Loan Amount” as used in the Original Mortgage shall mean
$37,000,005:00.

5. Al references in the Original Mortgage to the “Mortgage” shall be deemed to

mean and include the Original Mortgage as amended hereby.

6. The obligations serviced by the Original Mortgage as amended hereby shall
include all obligations <i the Mortgagor to the Lenders with respect to the Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement, Restated Loans, and Restated Notes.

7. Any capitalized termg not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such
terms in the Original Mortgage.

8. The Mortgagor expressly agrecs-and understands that this Amendment shall not
be construed as a novation of the Original Mertgage.

9. The Original Mortgage, as supplementcd and amended hereby, is ratified and
confirmed in its entirety by the Mortgagor.

10.  Except as and to the extent amended by this /Amerdment, the Original Mortgage
and all of the terms, conditions and provisions thereof shall, ina'i1=spects, remain unmodified
and unchanged and are hereby reaffirmed, ratified and confirmed znd shall remain in full force
and effect.

11.  This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the ben:fit of the parties and
their respective successors and assigns.

12.  This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and vy each of
the undersigned on separate counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an
original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same Amendment.

12.  This Amendment is executed by CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,
not personally, but as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such trustee and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein
contained shall be construed as creating any liability on the said trustee personally to pay any
indebtedness under the Original Credit Agreement, the Amended and Restated Credit
Agreement, the Restated Notes, the Original Mortgage and this Amendment (collectively, the
“Loan Documents™) or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained by and between

1326966 04248141 2.




0615933212 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the parties hercto. Anything hercin to the contrary notwithstanding, each and all of the
warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on
the part of the trustee, while in form purporting to be warranties, indemnities, representations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements of said trustee, are nevertheless each and every one of
them made and intended, not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements by the trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding
said trustee personally, but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of
the trust property specifically described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by
said trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such
trustee. No personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by, nor shall at any time be
asserted orenforceable against, the trustee on account of this instrument or on account of any
warranty, indérnnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of said trustee in this
instrument contzired, either expressly or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being
expressly waivea-and released by any holder and by every person now or hereafter claiming any
right or security herevider, and that so far as trustee is personally concemed, the legal holder or
holders of the Obligations.and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder or
thereunder shall look to the Ccllateral and to any other security given for the indebtedness
evidenced by the Guaranty an< the Loan Documents.

1326966 (4248141 3-




0615933212 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Mortgage on the day and

year first above written.

1326966 04248141

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,
not personally but solely as trustee under Trust
Agreement dated April 23, 1998 and known as

Trust No. 1105116
o ’

Name: Lilia S, s
£

Title; ABST. VINE PRESIDENT

S-1 Chicago, I|linois
(Mortgage Amendment)




0615933212 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument y/as prepared
by and after recordaiiGa.should
be returned to:

Rex A. Palmer, Esq.

Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP
7t S. Wacker Dr.

Chicago, Illinois 60606

1326966 04248141

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, as
Collateral Agent

By:

(W@ B i

Name:
Title:

Retetim O - PRque s
Uige Piesige

Chicago, Illinois
{Morigage Amendment)




-

seassbees

* ‘#.00.0&0000000000000000

0615933212 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF __Z £ )
) SS.

COUNTY OF_ v K )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that __&YINDA §, BARQIE .

personally known to me to be the __ASSY. vice presipe . of CHICAGO TITLE LAND
TRUST COMPANY, a ASST. VICE PRESIDEMT _ and personally known to me to be the same

person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document, appeared before me this day in

person and acknowledged that as such he signed and delivered the said
documenizs of said , pursuant to authority given by the
Board of Eirectors of said as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary acvard deed of said , for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

Given under niy/n2nd and notarial seal, this Znd day of June, 2006.

‘f/)&éwcfﬂ lapdun

&
*
"OFFICIAL SEAL" M
NANCY A. CARLIN ¢ Notary Public
Notary Public, State of '2}"'&; 0 :
. s ires 0 * .
ohf!ocoomr:‘ff?foax?o"fou0000000 Typ‘f or Print Name:
My commission expires:
1326966 04248141 N-1 Chicago, Illinois

{Mortgage Amendment)




0615933212 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF /f(/ "‘-c/iJ )
“ Q ) SS.
COUNTY OF "\7J “ap )

I, M‘Wﬁmmy Public, do hereby certify that ﬁ C;ﬁ ecCa # . f%@/b(é’f/
personally known to me tobe the I_/ (e~ 1 A" of THE NORTHERN TRUST /4 /

COMPANY and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing document, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged %s such

1 rL*{%/r_’Q QM 4 he signed and delivered the said document as vice” 42T of
said association pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said association as h(2¥~
free and voluntarv-act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said association, for the uses

and purposes therein‘set forth.

Given under my hund and notarial seal,

Y OTFICIAL SEAL" FA NotarVu()}ic O
Michael J. Czopek

Notary Pubdic, State of IHlinois
My Commission Exp. 05872008 Type or M Og ?/ T é) a(
Byt fh g 1 T T .-14-»153@»?’:%' Pr‘ nt Name: ¥ ( q } X ”

My commission expires:

szt

1326966 04248141 N-2 Chicago, lllinois
(Mortgage Amendment)




UNOEFICIAL COPY




0615933212 Page: 10 of 10

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

'EXHIBIT-A
LEGAL DECRIPTION

(Chicago Title Land Trust Number 1105116)

LOTS 4 T 10 AND LOT 40 IN BLOCK 3 IN W. F. DOMINICK'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2
AND 3 OF R{QOCK 14 OF SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN
SECTIONS 29,31, 32 AND 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL #FRINIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

[4-32~ (23 —0 3%~
1Y —32>42% =0 33
Itf“ﬁl - 25 ’037
14-32— 230 3S
4-32- (23~ 02 ]




